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A.C. winning Green - Andre
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs SDG  * 394 24.63
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN  * 218 13.63
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs DEN  * 153 9.56
Santana Moss WR WAS vs MIN  * 124 7.75
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SDG  * 365 22.81
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs STL  * 190 11.88
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 199 12.44
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 142 8.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ BUF  * 151 9.44
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM 398 24.88
Michael Turner RB ATL @ NOR 245 15.31
Toby Gerhart RB MIN @ WAS 110 6.88
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DET 231 14.44
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI 159 9.94

Al Williams - Al Williams
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ  * 345 21.56
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs ARI  * 164 10.25
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 254 15.88
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 91 5.69
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK  * 221 13.81
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ  * 111 6.94
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 289 18.06
Josh Scobee K JAC @ TEN  * 106 6.63
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ SEA  * 253 15.81
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs STL 252 15.75
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 132 8.25
Chris Ogbonnaya RB CLE @ BAL 73 4.56
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 144 9.00
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DET 180 11.25

Chuck Moore - Chuck Moore
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 309 19.31
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CLE  * 393 24.56
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs NYG  * 187 11.69
Roy Helu RB WAS vs MIN  * 169 10.56
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ CIN  * 265 16.56
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ WAS  * 255 15.94
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 329 20.56
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 148 9.25
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs STL  * 210 13.13
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs DEN 245 15.31
Felix Jones RB DAL vs PHI 117 7.31
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CLE 160 10.00
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI 144 9.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CLE 242 15.13

Da Ass Whippaz - Julian Smith
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 441 27.56
Maurice Morris RB DET vs SDG  * 82 5.13
Pierre Thomas RB NOR vs ATL  * 170 10.63
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET  * 238 14.88
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 215 13.44
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs STL  * 244 15.25
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA  * 174 10.88
John Kasay K NOR vs ATL  * 154 9.63
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs SFO  * 203 12.69
Chris Wells RB ARI @ CIN 179 11.19
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL 176 11.00
Damian Williams WR TEN vs JAC 129 8.06
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 134 8.38
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs NYG 205 12.81

Dat Dude - Chris Keene
Cam Newton QB CAR vs TAM  * 398 24.88
Shonn Greene RB NYJ vs NYG  * 187 11.69
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 155 9.69
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs DEN  * 211 13.19
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs STL  * 190 11.88
A.J. Green WR CIN vs ARI  * 213 13.31
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs SDG  * 182 11.38
Billy Cundiff K BAL vs CLE  * 126 7.88
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ BUF  * 151 9.44
Ryan Fitzpatrick QB BUF vs DEN 245 15.31
Maurice Morris RB DET vs SDG 82 5.13
Darren McFadden RB OAK @ KAN 132 8.25
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS vs MIN 186 11.63
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs NYG 170 10.63

Derrick Singleton - Derrick Singleton
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR  * 306 19.13
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 234 14.63
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR  * 141 8.81
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 338 21.13
Vincent Jackson WR SDG @ DET  * 231 14.44
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs SDG  * 365 22.81
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 289 18.06
Connor Barth K TAM @ CAR  * 110 6.88
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs SDG  * 203 12.69
Matt Cassel QB KAN vs OAK 107 6.69
James Starks RB GNB vs CHI 101 6.31
Jason Avant WR PHI @ DAL 118 7.38
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA 210 13.13
Atlanta Falcons D/ST ATL @ NOR 169 10.56

EURO GANG!! - Christian Woollams
Matthew Stafford QB DET vs SDG  * 394 24.63
Steven Jackson RB STL @ PIT  * 230 14.38
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs ATL  * 257 16.06
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 273 17.06
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs NYG  * 163 10.19
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI  * 295 18.44
Brent Celek TE PHI @ DAL  * 170 10.63
Mason Crosby K GNB vs CHI  * 148 9.25
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO @ SEA  * 253 15.81
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs STL 176 11.00
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA 150 9.38
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN vs OAK 221 13.81
Vernon Davis TE SFO @ SEA 174 10.88
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ DAL 213 13.31

Jermaine Washington - Jermaine Washington
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB vs CHI  * 441 27.56
Michael Turner RB ATL @ NOR  * 245 15.31
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs SFO  * 254 15.88
Pierre Garcon WR IND vs HOU  * 204 12.75
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ  * 236 14.75
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 207 12.94
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ DET  * 180 11.25
John Kasay K NOR vs ATL  * 154 9.63
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT vs STL  * 210 13.13
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM 181 11.31
C.J. Spiller RB BUF vs DEN 153 9.56
Mike Williams WR TAM @ CAR 152 9.50
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs ARI 144 9.00
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs PHI 159 9.94

Jon Haynes - Jon Haynes
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CLE  * 236 14.75
Darren Sproles RB NOR vs ATL  * 257 16.06
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN  * 319 19.94
Steve Smith WR CAR vs TAM  * 269 16.81
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR  * 273 17.06
Eric Decker WR DEN @ BUF  * 154 9.63
Aaron Hernandez TE NWE vs MIA  * 210 13.13
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 147 9.19
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs DEN  * 170 10.63
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vs NYG 266 16.63
BenJarvus Green-Ellis RB NWE vs MIA 150 9.38
James Starks RB GNB vs CHI 101 6.31
Plaxico Burress WR NYJ vs NYG 148 9.25

Kevin Singleton - Kevin Singleton
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT vs STL  * 252 15.75
Ray Rice RB BAL vs CLE  * 393 24.56
Chris Wells RB ARI @ CIN  * 179 11.19
Steve Smith WR CAR vs TAM  * 269 16.81
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI @ CIN  * 265 16.56
Mike Wallace WR PIT vs STL  * 244 15.25
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs TAM  * 127 7.94
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 185 11.56
San Diego Chargers D/ST SDG @ DET  * 135 8.44
Carson Palmer QB OAK @ KAN 168 10.50
Joe Flacco QB BAL vs CLE 236 14.75
LaDainian Tomlinson RB NYJ vs NYG 122 7.63
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs TAM 152 9.50
Nate Washington WR TEN vs JAC 221 13.81
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Lamar Plummer - Lamar Plummer
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 453 28.31
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 197 12.31
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE  * 231 14.44
Mike Tolbert RB SDG @ DET  * 192 12.00
Anquan Boldin WR BAL vs CLE  * 160 10.00
Eric Decker WR DEN @ BUF  * 154 9.63
Jason Witten TE DAL vs PHI  * 199 12.44
Jason Hanson K DET vs SDG  * 133 8.31
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB  * 208 13.00
Mark Sanchez QB NYJ vs NYG 266 16.63
Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND 144 9.00
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs SFO 154 9.63
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB 133 8.31
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF vs DEN 170 10.63

Larry Strand - Larry Strand
Drew Brees QB NOR vs ATL  * 453 28.31
Chris Johnson RB TEN vs JAC  * 234 14.63
LeGarrette Blount RB TAM @ CAR  * 141 8.81
Jabar Gaffney WR WAS vs MIN  * 186 11.63
Jordy Nelson WR GNB vs CHI  * 295 18.44
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs ARI  * 143 8.94
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs TAM  * 127 7.94
Billy Cundiff K BAL vs CLE  * 126 7.88
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI @ GNB  * 208 13.00
Matt Hasselbeck QB TEN vs JAC 211 13.19
Carson Palmer QB OAK @ KAN 168 10.50
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR vs TAM 181 11.31
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR 206 12.88
Kellen Winslow TE TAM @ CAR 160 10.00

Oronde Ward - Oronde Ward
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 415 25.94
Reggie Bush RB MIA @ NWE  * 231 14.44
Kendall Hunter RB SFO @ SEA  * 85 5.31
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE  * 234 14.63
Darrius Heyward-Bey WR OAK @ KAN  * 183 11.44
A.J. Green WR CIN vs ARI  * 213 13.31
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ NOR  * 203 12.69
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 149 9.31
Jacksonville Jaguars D/ST JAC @ TEN  * 173 10.81
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS 212 13.25
Steve Breaston WR KAN vs OAK 148 9.25
Jermaine Gresham TE CIN vs ARI 144 9.00
Mike Nugent K CIN vs ARI 139 8.69
Washington Redskins D/ST WAS vs MIN 143 8.94

Rich - Rich
Tony Romo QB DAL vs PHI  * 309 19.31
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 342 21.38
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ DET  * 238 14.88
Brandon Marshall WR MIA @ NWE  * 234 14.63
Miles Austin WR DAL vs PHI  * 144 9.00
Percy Harvin WR MIN @ WAS  * 255 15.94
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI  * 173 10.81
Nick Novak K SDG @ DET  * 133 8.31
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL vs CLE  * 242 15.13
Josh Freeman QB TAM @ CAR 224 14.00
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ NYJ 184 11.50
Felix Jones RB DAL vs PHI 117 7.31
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND 91 5.69

Ryan Presson - Ryan Presson
Vince Young QB PHI @ DAL  * 54 3.38
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC @ TEN  * 319 19.94
Michael Bush RB OAK @ KAN  * 218 13.63
Brandon Lloyd WR STL @ PIT  * 192 12.00
Greg Jennings WR GNB vs CHI  * 215 13.44
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL  * 239 14.94
Tony Gonzalez TE ATL @ NOR  * 203 12.69
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 147 9.19
New York Jets D/ST NYJ vs NYG  * 205 12.81
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL 258 16.13
Cedric Benson RB CIN vs ARI 164 10.25
Jahvid Best RB DET vs SDG 115 7.19
Deion Branch WR NWE vs MIA 144 9.00
Jeremy Shockey TE CAR vs TAM 101 6.31

This Year's Champ - Tyrone Rucker
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DET  * 301 18.81
Matt Forte RB CHI @ GNB  * 236 14.75
Roy Helu RB WAS vs MIN  * 169 10.56
Nate Burleson WR DET vs SDG  * 167 10.44
Jerome Simpson WR CIN vs ARI  * 143 8.94
Vincent Brown WR SDG @ DET  * 61 3.81
Ed Dickson TE BAL vs CLE  * 129 8.06
Sebastian Janikowski K OAK @ KAN  * 149 9.31
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs ARI  * 182 11.38
Eli Manning QB NYG @ NYJ 345 21.56
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ NYJ 130 8.13
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ WAS 212 13.25
Mario Manningham WR NYG @ NYJ 111 6.94
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI 159 9.94

Trevor Marsh - Trevor Marsh
Matt Ryan QB ATL @ NOR  * 306 19.13
Steven Jackson RB STL @ PIT  * 230 14.38
Rashard Mendenhall RB PIT vs STL  * 176 11.00
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ DAL  * 342 21.38
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 338 21.13
Hakeem Nicks WR NYG @ NYJ  * 236 14.75
Brandon Pettigrew TE DET vs SDG  * 182 11.38
Jason Hanson K DET vs SDG  * 133 8.31
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs ARI  * 182 11.38
Tim Tebow QB DEN @ BUF 207 12.94
Ahmad Bradshaw RB NYG @ NYJ 184 11.50
Santonio Holmes WR NYJ vs NYG 163 10.19
Fred Davis TE WAS vs MIN 150 9.38
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB vs CHI 159 9.94

Wan - wan
Alex Smith QB SFO @ SEA  * 217 13.56
Willis McGahee RB DEN @ BUF  * 184 11.50
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs PHI  * 155 9.69
Marques Colston WR NOR vs ATL  * 239 14.94
Michael Crabtree WR SFO @ SEA  * 182 11.38
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs PHI  * 207 12.94
Jermichael Finley TE GNB vs CHI  * 173 10.81
Robbie Gould K CHI @ GNB  * 133 8.31
Detroit Lions D/ST DET vs SDG  * 203 12.69
Michael Vick QB PHI @ DAL 258 16.13
Fred Jackson RB BUF vs DEN 233 14.56
Ben Tate RB HOU @ IND 144 9.00
DeSean Jackson WR PHI @ DAL 180 11.25
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN vs OAK 153 9.56

XtraBlak - Virg
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 415 25.94
Willis McGahee RB DEN @ BUF  * 184 11.50
Kevin Smith RB DET vs SDG  * 117 7.31
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 338 21.13
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ NYJ  * 302 18.88
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 206 12.88
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE vs MIA  * 329 20.56
Dan Bailey K DAL vs PHI  * 142 8.88
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 217 13.56
Tim Tebow QB DEN @ BUF 207 12.94
Peyton Hillis RB CLE @ BAL 108 6.75
Laurent Robinson WR DAL vs PHI 204 12.75
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ DAL 176 11.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE vs MIA 160 10.00

Yall Gonna Learn Today - Stevie J
Philip Rivers QB SDG @ DET  * 301 18.81
Frank Gore RB SFO @ SEA  * 197 12.31
Arian Foster RB HOU @ IND  * 338 21.13
Nate Washington WR TEN vs JAC  * 221 13.81
Steve Johnson WR BUF vs DEN  * 211 13.19
Victor Cruz WR NYG @ NYJ  * 302 18.88
Brent Celek TE PHI @ DAL  * 170 10.63
David Akers K SFO @ SEA  * 185 11.56
Houston Texans D/ST HOU @ IND  * 217 13.56
Andy Dalton QB CIN vs ARI 220 13.75
Kevin Smith RB DET vs SDG 117 7.31
Peyton Hillis RB CLE @ BAL 108 6.75
Brandon Lloyd WR STL @ PIT 192 12.00
Dustin Keller TE NYJ vs NYG 170 10.63

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


